

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 10234/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2006 in CM No. 329/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV SHARMA

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

itled

Meanwhile, further proceedings in Suit No. 627/2004 t

Dev Sharma Vs. Municipal Corporation of Delhi shall remain stayed.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master