

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).953/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 10/07/2006 in CM No. 329/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed by learned counsel for the Petitioner, three
weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master